IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx DEK 24.0034X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-09-13

Page 1 of 7
2954:2
Type designation
Type Suffix code
TM611- abcdefghijklmnopqrstu
Suffix code Explanation Value Explanation
a Approval 8F ATEX IECEx II 2 D Ex tb IIIC Db
  86
ATEX IECEx II 2 G Ex db IIC Gb
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC Db
  8J
ATEX IECEx II 2 G Ex ia IIC Gb
II 1 G Ex ia IIC Ga *6
    84
ATEX IECEx II 2 G Ex ia IIC Gb, II 2 D Ex ia IIIC Db
II 1 G Ex ia IIC Ga, II 1 D Ex ia IIIC Da *6
b Thermometer Design A Industrial thermometer, G1/2 connection
  B *2 Cable thermometer RTD, G1/2 connection
  C *2 Cable thermometer TC, G1/2 connection
c
Pipe outer diameter;
Material;  Form
n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
d Neck length E A 43mm (1.7")
  B 55mm (2.2")
  C 93mm (3.7")
  D 105mm (4.1")
  E 143mm (5.6")
  F 155mm (6.1")
  X ... mm (100…500mm)
e Sensor Type;  A 1xPt100 TF; -50...+400 °C; 316L
 Measuring Range; B 1xPt100 WW; -200...+600 °C; 316L
 Material C 2xPt100 WW; -200...+600 °C; 316L
  L 1xTC type J; max. 800 °C; 316L
  M 2xTC type J; max. 800 °C; 316L
  N 1xTC type K; max. 1100 °C; Alloy600
  O 2xTC type K; max. 1100 °C; Alloy600
f
Sensor Standard;
Classification
n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
g Electrical Connection 0A Flying leads
  1A Terminal block
  2C 4-20mA, 1-channel TMT71, head transmitter DIN B
2H  4-20 mA, 1-channel TMT31, PCP 0.15 K, head transmitter
DIN B
2I  4-20 mA, 1-channel TMT31, PCP 0.1 K, head transmitter
DIN B
  3A HART, 1-channel TMT72, head transmitter DIN B
  3C HART, 2-channel TMT82, head transmitter DIN B
  3D HART, 2-channel TMT82, SIL head transmitter DIN B
3F 4-20mA HART, 2-channel TMT82 SIL OIML/MID for gas,
head transmitter DIN B
3I 4-20mA HART, 2-channel TMT82 SIL OIML/MID for
liquids, head transmitter DIN B
  4A
FOUNDATION Fieldbus, 2-channel TMT85,
head transmitter DIN B
  5A
PROFIBUS PA, 2-channel TMT84,
head transmitter DIN B
6B  PROFINET w. Ethernet-APL/SPE, TMT86, head
transmitter DIN B
Annex 1 to:  Report No. NL/DEK/ExTR24.0040/00
 IECEx DEK 24.0034X
Page 2 of 7
2954:2
Suffix code Explanation Value Explanation
6C PROFINET w. Ethernet-APL/SPE, TMT86 SIL, conformity
+ PROFIsafe, head transmitter DIN B
h Terminal Head;  A0 *2 Cable Thermometer without housing